9¢1

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
55 4 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 2 2 laitka M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
5 201544-1129 45 9346 1602 2 2 2 bonr M12x40 Bolt M12x40
6 452-1701198-01 45 3111 0608 1 1 1 KosbLio ynopHoe noalmnHmuKa npoMexxyTouHoro Bajia Layshaft bearing thrust ring
7 3151-1801008 454321 0780 1 1 1 [Tnactuna Plate
8 290155-112 459952 3545 2 2 2 [ nuneka M12x35 Stud M12x35
9 3151-1802280 454321 2856 1 1 1 Pom Ring bolt
IMoarpynna 1802. Kopo6ka pazaaTounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box
56 1 452-1802010 4531110758 1 1 1 Kaptep ¢ KpbIllKoii pa3gaTouyHoi KOPpOOKHU Transfer box with cover
56,57 2 201463-1129 459346 1529 10 10 10 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
56 3 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 Iaii6a 8 Washer 8
4 452-1802013 453111 0761 2 2 2 ITudTt ycraHOBOYHBI# Set pin
5 250510-I129 459553 1056 3 3 3 laiika M8 Nut M8
6 201495-1129 459346 1557 4 4 4 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 [lai16a 10 mpy>xuHHas Spring washer 10
8 452-1802017 453111 0764 1 1 1 Kpsilka BepxHero jioka Upper hole cover
9  452-1802018 453111 0765 1 1 1 [Mpoxianka yrniaoTHUTEbHAsT Sealing gasket
10 452-1802015 453111 0763 1 1 1 Ipoknanka kaprepa Box gasket
11 452-1802014 4531110762 1 1 1 Kpsiika kaptepa Box cover
12 260305-1129 459821 1006 2 2 2 3arnyuika 16 Stopper 16
13 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 Ipobka KT 1/2" Plug KI" 1/2"
14 3741-1802092 46 31352157 1 1 1 [ToALMITHUK POJUKOBBIN LIMJIMHAPUYECKU I NIepeTHU I Front cylindrical roller bearing
15 260325-1129 459821 1026 1 1 1 3artyuka @ 65 oTBepCTHs MOMIIMITHUKA Bearing hole stopper dia 65
16  452-1802012 4531110760 1 1 1 Kaptep Box
17 452-1802119 453111 0791 1 1 1 INpoxnanka yrioTHUATEIbHAS Sealing gasket
18 3741-1802130 1 1 1 [MonmunHuK Bajna NpuBOIA MepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft bearing
56,57 19  452-1802078 4531110774 2 2 2 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
20 201458-1129 459346 1524 20 20 20 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
21 252135-112 459816 6046 29 29 29 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
56 22 3741-1802086 45 3135 1651 1 1 1 Komb11o cTomopHoe Circlip
56,57 23 20-1701192 454316 0535 3 3 3 KosbLi0 cTonopHoe nognnauka Bearing circlip
24 20-1701190 46 1273 5420 3 3 3 [TommmmnHUK Bajia IpUBOAA Drive shaft bearing
56 25 452-1802110-01 453111 8536 1 1 1 Ban npuBoja nepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft
26 3741-1802088 45 3135 2264 1 1 1 IlecrepHs Gear
27 3741-1802085-10 45 3135 1960 1 1 1 Bas mpoMexyTouHbBI Layshaft
56,57 28  3160-2402053 4 4 4 [pyXrHa MaHXeThI Collar spring
29 3741-1701212 45 3135 2505 2 2 2 Manxera Collar
30  3741-1701210 45 31352504 2 2 2 Manxera B cOope Collar assy
56 31 3741-1802118 4531351238 1 1 1 Kpriika nepegHero moammHuKa Front bearing cap



LET

Pz SN
@ 5 ///‘)m

32

33
23

24

33

35

21
20

36

37

20 201458-M129
21 252135-n2 1 452-1802010
~. 22 3741-1802086 2 201463-129
3741-1802105-01 23 20-1701192
452-1802106 20-1701190 3 252005-T129
20-1701192 452-1802110-01 4 4521802013
5 250510-M129
20-1701190 3741-1802088 6 201495-N29
A-24457-A 7 252156-M2
8
9

! ,n/u M m 201463-M29 452-1802017
\\‘,// N/\?E/’/A&) 252135112 4521802018

- @m
x%u\ D |k
\%

.

452-1802015

452-1802014
260305-M29

A-24457-A
3741-1802092
260325-MN29

3741-1802105-01

452-1802106
31 3741-1802118
3741-1802117-01
30 3741-1701210
452-1802012
452-1802119

252135-M2
201458-MN29

3741-1802130
69-1802043-01 S
69-2402064-5 \ 19 452-1802078

Puc. 56. Kopobka pazgarounas (1802)/1
Fig. 56. Transfer box (1802)/1




8¢€1

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
56 32 3741-1802105-01 453135 1648 2 2 2 Kpbimika Cap
33 452-1802106 453111 0785 2 2 2 INpokianka yrioTHUreIbHast Sealing gasket
34 452-1802097 4531110783 1 1 1 laiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
35 3741-1802117-01 45 3135 2507 1 1 1 Kpbiika B coope Cover assy
36 69-1802043-01 454315 0395 1 1 1 ®raHel B coope Flange assy
56,57 37  69-2402064-b 4543150140 2 2 2 [1aii6a dnania Flange washer
57 38 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 KnarmaHn npemroxpaHuTebHBII B cGope Safety valve in assy
39 69-1802075-01 45 4315 0403 1 1 1 ®jaHel] Bajia MPUBOJA 3aHETO MOCTa B cOope Rear axle drive shaft flange in assy
40  4511-3508055 453111 1416 1 1 1 TManen Pin
41  452-1802080 4531110777 1 1 1 Kpsllika noaivnHuKa Baja MpUBoaa 3aIHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle drive shaft bearing cap
42 452-1802079 4531110775 1 1 1 Kpsiiiika 3agHero moAIIMITHIKA Bajia TpuBoa 3aaHero Mocta Rear axle drive shaft rear bearing cap
43 452-1802056 453111 0772 1 1 1 Ban mpuBona 3agHero MocTta Rear axle drive shaft
44 452-1802040 4531110768 1 1 1 [IlecTepHs BKITIOYEHHUSI 3aJHETO MOCTA U TTOHIDKAIOIIIEH Rear axle and underdrive engaging gear
nepenayn
45  452-1802081 4531110778 1 1 1 [Ipoknanka yrioTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
46  469-1701203-10 454316 4130 1 1 1 [Mpoxnanka yrioTHUTeNbHAS MTEPEHETO TOpIia Transfer box front face sealing gasket
pa3naToyHoOM KOPOOKU
47  452-1802048 4531110770 1 1 1 CrakaH MOAIIMITHMKA BTOPMYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKM mepenay Gearbox output shaft bearing cup
48 69-3802032 45 4315 0965 1 1 1 Koo yroTHuTeIbHOS Sealing ring
49 51-3802030 45 3114 4840 1 1 1 IITyuep rudkoro Bana Flexible shaft union
50  51-3802031 453114 4841 1 1 1 Cromnop 1mrtyuepa Union stop
51 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6
52 206461-T18 459336 1501 1 1 1 boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
53 452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 1 1 [MonuunHuK Baja MpUBOJA 3aJHET0 MOCTA MepeTHU i Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
54 3741-1802062 45 31351848 1 1 1 MaciooTpaxarenb Oil slinger
55 315126-3802033 454321 0886 1 1 1 IlecrepHst mpuBOAa CITUAOMETPA - BEAYLLAS Speedometer drive driving gear
56  468-3802033* 454312 0011 1 1 1 IIlecTepHs nprBoAa CIUMAOMETpPA - Beayllast Speedometer drive driving gear
57 315126-3802034 45 4321 0887 1 1 1 [lecrepHs npuBoga CIMIOMETpA - BeaoMast Speedometer drive driven gear
58  468-3802034* 454312 0012 1 1 1 LlecTepHst npuBoOAa ciUaOMeETpa - BeroMast Speedometer drive driven gear
- BK-452-1802010 4531110759 Kaprep pazmaTouHoit KopoOKH B cOope Transfer box in assy (set*! for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*! 7151 3aITacHBIX YacTei)
* - B KoMITIeKTamu ¢ BeaymmMu Moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-1802012 1 1 1 Kaprep Box
452-1802014 1 1 1 Kpsiika kaprepa Box cover
452-1802013 2 2 2 ItrdT ycTaHOBOUHBIM Set pin
452-1802015 1 1 1 Ipoxknanka Gasket
201463-1129 2 2 2 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
250510-1129 2 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
252005-1129 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8



6¢1

38 308387-N

19 452-1802078

69-2402064-b

- 201463-M29
e ~

252135-MN2
</ o
~

69-1802075-01

451-3508055
20-1701210
20-1701211

23 20-1701192

20-1701220

24 20-1701190
452-1802080

452-1802079
452-1802056

54 3741-1802062
55 315126-3802033
56 468-3802033

452-1802040

452-1802081
201458-M29

N

57 315126-3802034
58 468-3802034

252135-MN2

469-1701203-10

452-1802048
69-3802032

51-3802030

51-3802031

252154-N2

52 206461-MN8

53 452-1802060

Puc. 57. Kopobka pasznarounas (1802)/2
Fig. 57. Transfer box (1802)/2



orl1

2| 3 4 s |6 | 7 ] 8 9
IMoarpynna 1803. Mexanu3m nepexiiouenns nepesay
Subgroup 1803. Gear Shift Mechanism
58 1 3151-1803008 4543210414 1 1 1 Kpslliika MexaHu3Ma MepeKiIioueH st B coope Gear shift mechanism cover in assy
2 201454-T129 459346 1520 1 1 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
3 252135-112 459816 6046 8 8 8 [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
4 452-1803036-10 4531110819 1 1 1 CTonop IITOKOB Shaft stop
5 263014-T1 459117 6631 3 3 3 IIapuk dukcaropa @ 9,525-200 Lock shaft dia 9.525-200
6 53A-1702117 453331 3992 2 2 2 [pyxwHa 1maprka mToKOB Shaft ball spring
7 452-1803028 453111 0808 1 1 1 Buuika BKITIOueHUS MiepeiHero MocTa Front axle engaging fork
8  452-1803020 453111 0801 1 1 1 Buika BKITIOYEHUST 3aTHETO MOCTa Rear axle engaging fork
9 452-1803030-b 4531110813 1 1 1 IITok BUJIKYM BKITIOUEHUS TIEpPEIHETO MOCTa Front axle engaging fork shaft
10 452-1803024-b 45 3111 0806 1 1 1 IIIToK BHIKK BKITIOYCHMUST MIpsSIMOit Direct and underdrive gear engaging fork shaft
M MIOHMXKAIOLLIEN nepefay
11 250615-1129 459553 1260 1 1 1 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
12 252137-112 459816 6068 1 1 1 [ait6a 12 npyxxuHHAS Spring washer 12
13 469-1803068 454316 0236 1 1 1 KpoHIUTeH phlYaroB MepekIoueHUs Shift lever bracket
14 469-1803072 454316 0241 1 1 1 Ocb pblUaroB BKIIIOUEHMS TIEPEHETO 1 33JHETO MOCTOB Front and rear axle engaging lever axle
15 2.3.90.116 459167 5066 1 1 1 IMpecc-macneHka Pressure lubricator
16  201455-T129 459346 1521 3 3 3 Bonr M8x18 Bolt M8x18
17 469-1803035 454316 0235 1 1 1 IIToK BKJITIOUEHHUS 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle engaging shaft
18  450-1703149 453111 0744 2 2 2 [MTane1 IITOKOB PHIYATOB BKIIIOYEHUST TIEPETHETO Front and rear axle engaging lever shaft pin
M 3a/IHETO MOCTOB
19  469-1803034 454316 0234 1 1 1 IITok BKITIOUEHMS 33IHETO MOCTa B cOOpe Rear axle engaging shaft in assy
20 469-1803032 454316 0233 1 1 1 LITox BK/IIOYEHUS MEpeHEr0 MOCTa Front axle engaging shaft
21 469-1803031 454316 0232 1 1 1 IITok BKITIOUEHMS IEPENHETO MOCTa B cOope Front axle engaging shaft in assy
22 451-1703088-T" 453111 5101 2 2 2 PykosiTka ppluaroB BKJIIOUEHUS MTEPEIHETO Front and rear axle engaging lever knob
M 3aJIHETO MOCTOB
23 469-1803070 454316 0238 1 1 1 Poruar Bk/IIOUEHUS MEPEJHETO MOCTa Front axle engaging lever
24 469-1803071 454316 0240 1 Poruar BkiTIOUeHUS TIPSIMO M TIOHMKATOIIIEH Tiepenay Direct and underdrive gear engaging lever
25 469-1803084 454316 0242 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa pblYaroB BKIIIOUEHUSI TTEPEIHETO Front and rear axle engaging lever spring
M 33JIHETO MOCTOB
26 469-1803085-01 454316 0243 2 2 2 Llait6a onopHas Thrust washer
27 260303-1129 459821 1004 3 3 3 3arnyuika @ 12 Stopper dia 12
28 258940-I1 459852 0040 2 2 2 gt 4x30 Set pin 4x30
29 201463-1129 459346 1529 4 4 4 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
30 469-1803015-03 454316 4125 1 1 1 Kpblllika MexaHU3Ma MepeKIoueHusI Gear shifting mechanism cover
31 260305-1129 459821 1006 2 2 2 3arnyuika @ 16 Stopper dia 16
32 452-1803017-01 4531117329 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
33 452-1803021 453111 0803 1 | | Poluar BIloueHUsI IPSIMOI U IOHMKAIOLIE niepenay Direct and underdrive gear engaging lever



